CH \$165.00 3102543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Soho Studio, LLC		05/03/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cadence Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	2100 3rd Avenue North	
Internal Address:	Suite 1100	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35203	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3102543	SOHO		
Registration Number:	4908062	TILEBAR		
Registration Number:	4631729	POWERED BY CREATIVITY		
Serial Number:	87393302	BEYOND THE BAR		
Serial Number:	87393310	TILE IS ART		
Registration Number:	5569976	GATSBY		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 906807201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9016807351

Email: barbara.arnold@butlersnow.com
Correspondent Name: Barbara Arnold, Butler Snow LLP

Address Line 1: 6075 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/barbara arnold/

Total Attachments: 4
source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Soho Studio, LLC#page1.tif
source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Soho Studio, LLC#page2.tif
source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Soho Studio, LLC#page3.tif
source=Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks - Soho Studio, LLC#page4.tif

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 3, 2019 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among Obligors (as defined therein) party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Cadence Bank, N.A. (the "Bank"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to Bank.

Dated: May 3, 2019

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

The undersigned Obligor and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SOHO STUDIO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: SOHO PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Manager

By: Name: Ryan K. Nagim

Title: Director

Address:

Soho Studio, LLC c/o LongueVue Capital 111 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 1020 Metairie, Louisiana 70005 Attention: Ryan K. Nagim

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CADENCE BANK, N.A., a national banking association

By: Gaines Livingston

Its: Senior Vice President

Address:

2100 3rd Avenue North, Suite 1100 Birmingham, Alabama 35203 Attn: Gaines Livingston The undersigned Obligor and Bank hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SOHO STUDIO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: SOHO PARTNERS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, its Manager

By:

Name: Ryan K. Nagim

Title: Director

Address:

Soho Studio, LLC c/o LongueVue Capital 111 Veterans Boulevard, Suite 1020 Metairie, Louisiana 70005 Attention: Ryan K. Nagim

Acknowledged and Accepted:

CADENCE BANK, N.A., a national banking association

By:

Gaines Livingston

Its:

Senior Vice President

Address:

2100 3rd Avenue North, Suite 1100 Birmingham, Alabama 35203

Attn: Gaines Livingston

SCHEDULE 1

The following registered trademarks and active trademark applications:

Mark	Application	Status	Reg. No.	Country
	Ser. No.			
SOHO	76389618	Registered	3102543	US
TILEBAR	86672142	Registered	4908062	US
POWERED BY CREATIVITY	86224074	Registered	4631729	US
BEYOND THE BAR	87393302	Allowed		US
TILE IS ART	87393310	Allowed		US
GATSBY	87799335	Registered	5569976	US

47316843.v3

RECORDED: 05/08/2019